Exploded view 1/2

Performa Winch 60.3 STP E/HY

A ——y



Exploded view 2/2

Performa Winch 60.3 STP E/HY

A C T ——y



Performa Winch 60.3 STP E/HY

Pos | Qty | Code Description Pos | Qty | Code Description
11 1 | A%6574500 Performa Assy Base W60 EL/HY 24| 1| S415570040 Stripper arm support
W60 Performa Bast 2| 1 | A%6355900 Performa Assy Jaws W60
Hel-coil M6x10 Lower Jaw W60
1| 5476030004 Centering bushing 12 Upper Jaw W60
1 S413090047 Bushing 022x025x8.5 1| S414850080 Pegler W60 - 70
2| S415580085 Bushing 01240359 . 4| 5018520001 Spring
Winch Product Stcker 2 | 1 | ATGS37501 | Performa Drum Assembly WD
2 | 1| S414400004 Gear Z14 W60 % | 47 | Mo610280 Ball 5/16'
3 1| 5413030004 | Pauis Ca*rrier%xm 25 | 4 | Mo601803 Sorew UNI EN 190 12071996 - MB35 - Ad
418 | S000090004 | Pawl 08" 2 | 1 | S657410019 | Performa Black Stripper Arm W60
5 | 8 | 5000380001 | Pawl Spring 06" 2713 0601903 Screw M6x16 UNI1207
6 | 1 | S414390041 Ratchet Gear Z21xN2 28 | 1 | S416750081 Cover 3 Speed W60
7| 1 | S413120002 | Washer @22.5x045x1 29 1| A9191400 Assy Socket Handle Winch 3speed EL/HY
§ | 1 | S2i8170002 Washer 012.5x048x1.5 N - %Jclzet Hgaggleg ? 5spjed
' asher D2oxd1ox
oL SEotOnonne L Pinfor ger 1| S49300 Nt Srew fo Discomnct Rod
10 | 1 | 4442004 | Ralohet Gear 2614 e 01ing RC 205 e
111 1| S414410004 Pawls Carrier Gear 213 N4 0 | 1| So80870041 Gear 1V
121 2 | A72821800 Roller Bearing 14x020x18 91 1| SHA580081 Shim Bushing 3 speed
411 | SA14480004 | I and Pinion Z23/Z13 W60 3 | 1 | AT3129200 | ROLLER BEARING 50-62-20 ERTAP
15 | 2 | AT4162300 | Rollbearing 024x016¢18 W 1| St | Cluteh Sping
16 | 1| AJ190800 Assy Housing Winch 60.3 3| 1| A73422600 Bearing 04505512
oosng M40 % | 1 | AG48000 | AssyCluch 3 speed WGD
, Assy Command tube W60
2| S416380089 Bushing 01203519 1| SH540004 Dog Oltch  speed
. ; 3?650%13000381 ; Busf,\i/igg2 s 2| MB009463 Spring loaded bal plunger 06
ure Mex23 UNI 9 01 | 419020002 | Disconnectrod W03
18 3| AT4145000 Roller Bearing 095x0107x26 28 1| A94145300 Assy Gear 3rd speed
19 | 1 | A%%753600 Assy Central Shaft Winch 60 EL/HY 1| S414530004 Idler Gear 3 speed
Gentral Shaft Pred. W60 1| S414550081 Bushing 022x025x15.5
1| 5413880002 Washer 017.24032x1.5 1| S414540080 Washer 3 speed
20 Winch Serial Number Sticker 1| M0604003 Screw Méx12 UNI 5933

*Available with service kit; see website www.harken.com

**Winch product sticker = HARKEN s

www
www.harken.com

2\
= |
WARNING S ¢ (+39) 0313523511 MADE IN ITALY

A C T ——y



Horizontal electric motor

=N Pos | Qty | Code Description
1 1 | A93127900 | KIT Gear Reduction 1/24
= N 1 | A94194900 | KIT LM Gear Reduction 1/24
Motor installed in .
L : right-hand configuration. 2| 1 | A94149200 | KIT Assy Electric Motor Flange
S - renthandconfiguratio 1 ASHSOL | KA ot Moot Flne o
o ectric Motor Flange
IC_> 4 | M0606803 Serew M6x14 UNI 5931
3 | 1 | A96010700 | KITEL Motor 12V 1 5kW
** Motor installed in 1| A96010600 | KIT EL Motor 24V 2kW
\ "\ ) Ileft-hand configuration. Electric Motor
Polarity motor Sticker
Serew stud M6x26
Washer 06
Nut M6 UNI5588
1| M6014206 Key DIN 6885 5xox15
1| M0612097 | Sealer @30x@47x7
1| M6007297 | Lip seal 217x030x7
8 | S415360003 | Screw Méx16 UNI EN ISO 5931:2003
precote coating
1| 5496650053 | Horizontal Motorgear Flange
8 | M6015697 | O-Ring Seal ORM 0055-10 (05,5 x 21)
1 | A96589000 | Performa KIT EL HO Motor Clutch
Shaft Motorgear HO
Performa HO Gear Motor Shaft
Hub GearMotor
1| M0601402 Dowel UNI EN IS0 8752:2000- 94x24
1| M6020097 0-ring 19.1x1.6
1| 418620001 Disconnect spring
1 | S414050080 |  Flange GearMotor Shaft HO
1| M6010303 Key 6xox40 UNI 7511

Polarity motor sticker

Identification motor sticker

G Anti-seize

G Harken® Grease

o Axial Threadlocker

A T ——y




